

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0165 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/8/2017 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 2/21/2017 Final action: 2/21/2017

Title: Final Release of Retainage - Donadio and Associates, Architects, P.A. Skeet and Trap Facility

Improvements - Indian River County Public Shooting Range RFQ No. 2013017

Sponsors:

Indexes: Engineering, Public Works, RFP / RFQ, Shooting Range

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Donadio & Associates, Architects, P.A. Inv 2013-04.35 dated 2/7/2017

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2017	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Final Release of Retainage - Donadio and Associates, Architects, P.A. Skeet and Trap Facility Improvements - Indian River County Public Shooting Range RFQ No. 2013017

Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners approve Invoice No. 2013-04.35/RET, dated February 7, 2017 for final release of retainage to Donadio & Associates, Architects, P.A. in the amount of \$5,607.52.